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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, June 11, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-073-ITB 

Jacobs Julie Trowbridge Ph: 678-333-3677 julie.trowbridge@jacobs.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

Southeastern 

Engineering, Inc 
(SEI) 

Chandler Fincher Ph: 770-548-8362 chandler@seengineering.com Undecided N Undecided 25-051-RFP 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. Kristi Athey Ph: 205-837-5878 kristi.athey@arcadis.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

A3 

Communications 

Inc. 

Patrick Liesen Ph: 770-815-3547 pliesen@a3communications.com Prime N Yes 2025-073-ITB 

NAFECO Sondra Barnes Ph: 800-628-6233 sondra.barnes@nafeco.com Prime N Yes 2025-075-ITB 

mailto:info@dokuntech.com
mailto:julie.trowbridge@jacobs.com
mailto:chandler@seengineering.com
mailto:kristi.athey@arcadis.com
mailto:pliesen@a3communications.com
mailto:sondra.barnes@nafeco.com


 

DAF CONCRETE 

INC 

MARIA 

ARBOLEDA 

Ph: 470-883-7997 daf_concrete_inc@yahoo.com Prime Y Yes 2025-040-ITB 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Prime 

Engineering, 
Incorporated 

Liz Trostel Ph: 404-425-7111 ltrostel@stratusteam.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

Lumin8 

Transportation 
Technologies 

Parker Jenkins Ph: 404-632-0861 parker.jenkins@lumin8.com Subcontractor N Yes 2025-073-ITB & 2025-079- 
ITB 

Axis 

Infrastructure, 

LLC 

Traci Strom Ph: 678-395-4920 tracistrom@axiscompanies.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

Cincar Consulting 

Group, LLC 

(C2G) 

Paul Slone Ph: 678-761-6616 paul.slone@itsc2g.com Subcontractor N Yes N/A 

Georgia Entry 

Solutions 

Clarice Speir Ph: 404-861-9363 

 
clarice@georgiaentrysolutions.com Subcontractor N Undecided 2025-073-ITB 

Southeastern 

Security 

Professionals, 
LLC. 

Scott Carter Ph: 770-842-4866 scarter@sspro.biz Prime N Yes 2025-073-ITB 

IDS GLOBAL SAM WILLIAMS Ph: 770-364-7914 

 
SAM.WILLIAMS@IDSGLOBAL.COM Prime N Yes N/A 

Triple R Paving & 

Construction LLC 

Jose G Rodriguez Ph:678-516-1734 Jose@triplerpaving.com Prime Y Yes 2025-040-ITB 

mailto:daf_concrete_inc@yahoo.com
mailto:lawandab@facilitymsg.com
mailto:ltrostel@stratusteam.com
mailto:parker.jenkins@lumin8.com
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HARNEL 

International 
Habibah Bell Ph: 340-244-5655 Hbell@harnelinternational.com Subcontractor N N/A N/A 

Bridgefarmer and 

Associates 

Rachel Brown Ph: 678-893-6310 rachel.brown@bridgefarmer.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

C.W. Matthews 

Contracting Co., 

Inc 

Reggie Lampkin Ph: 470-398-8057 rlampkin@cwmatthews.com Prime N Yes 2025-040-ITB 

VHB (Vanasse 

Hangen Brustlin, 
Inc.) 

Josh Sofsky Ph: 404-800-0572 jsofsky@vhb.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided Y Undecided 25-100070-ITB 

Graham & 

Associates, Inc. 

Kimberly 

Chambers 

Ph: 470-689-3855 kchambers@grahampm.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-059-RFP 

Smart Building 

Systems, Inc., 

Antonia Harvey Ph: 404-474-1628 antonia.harvey@smartbldgs.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-059-RFP 

Break-Thru 

Solutions 
Janitorial Supply 

Gail Webb Ph: 404-643-2761 gwebb@btsjanitorialsupply.com Subcontractor N Yes 2025-066-ITB 

Pond & Company Gina Putthoff Ph: 904-394-8107 putthoffg@pondco.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: Cell 770-841- 

9315 Office 770- 
414-7975 

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes 25-100070-ITB, 2025-023- 
RFP & 25-051-RFP 

mailto:Hbell@harnelinternational.com
mailto:rachel.brown@bridgefarmer.com
mailto:rlampkin@cwmatthews.com
mailto:jsofsky@vhb.com
mailto:gss@gasewerstorm.com
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Arcadis, U.S. Inc. Scott Athey Ph: 678-794-5787 scott.athey@arcadis.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-RFP 

ALIF 

TRANSPORT, 

INC. 

HASSAN 

ALHASSAN 

Ph: 404-399-9339 info@aliftransport.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Lumin8 

Transportation 
Technologies 

John Paul Braden Ph: 770-894-3149 jpbraden@lumin8.com Undecided N Undecided N/A 

Customer 1st 

Communications, 
INC 

Rick Acree Ph: 770-447-5000 racree@c1c.net Prime N Yes 2025-073-ITB 

USA Global 

Management LLC 

Wisler Ymonice Ph: 314-337-1836 wisler@usagmm.com Prime N Yes 2025-075-ITB 

Blount 

Construction 

Company, Inc 

Jason Walker Ph: 770-541-7333 

 
jason.walker@blountconstruction.com Prime N Yes 2025-040-ITB 

JACOBS Tonia Brown Ph: 706-945-3861 Tonia.Brown@Jacobs.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-ITB 

E.R. Snell 

Contractor, Inc. 

Drew Gyselinck Ph: 404-863-9117 dgyselinck@ersnell.com Prime N Yes 2025-040-ITB 

Engiron Solutions 

LLC 

Jonathan Reeves Ph: 770-314-4403 Engiron@RkReeves.com Undecided Y Yes 2025-059-ITB 

Falcon Design 

Consultants, LLC 

Rachel Carton Ph: 678-868-1611 rcarton@fdc-llc.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-ITB 

mailto:scott.athey@arcadis.com
mailto:info@aliftransport.com
mailto:jpbraden@lumin8.com
mailto:racree@c1c.net
mailto:wisler@usagmm.com
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AXIOM 

Consulting and 

Project 

Management LLC 

Emre Keles Ph: 971-389-6834 emre.keles@axiompmp.com Subcontractor N Undecided 2025-059-ITB 

Falcon Design 

Consultants 

Mike Crawford Ph: 678-878-1611 mcrawford@fdc-llc.com Prime N Yes 2025-059-ITB 

Kimley-Horn Mike Lobdell Ph: 404-998-8673 mike.lobdell@kimley-horn.com Prime N Yes 25-051-RFP 

Corporate 

Environmental 

Risk Management 
(CERM) 

Genine Bryant Ph: 770-639-3941 gbryant@cerm.com Subcontractor Y Yes 25-051-RFP 

ALL N ONE 

Security, Inc. 

Jarrod Jordan Ph: 404-691-4915 jjordan@alln1security.com Joint Venture N Yes 2025-073-ITB 

Arrow Chemical 

Products 

Dave Sarkipato Ph: 269-271-2056 dsarkipato@arrowchemicalproducts.com Prime N Yes 2025-066-ITB 

 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced: 2025-079-ITB Redan Road at South Mountain Lithonia Road Traffic Signal (270 Days) 

2025-075-ITB Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair and Maintenance (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
2025-073-ITB Card Access (Keyscan) Installation, Maintenance and Repair Services (Annual Contract w/ 2 Options to Renew) 
25-051-RFP On-Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 
2025-040-ITB 2025 LMIG Road Resurfacing Projects 
2025-066-ITB Chemicals for Odor Control (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
25-100070-ITB Consent Decree – Ongoing Sewer Condition Assessment and Rehabilitation (CD-OSCAR) 
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All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


